Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks		P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 2
Form PTO-1595 R		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C
(Rev. 03/01)	102462813	U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMA
To the honorable Commissioner of Pate and	u Trademarks: Please reco	rd the attached original document or copy thereo
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): OIPE	2. Name and Addr	ess of Receiving Party(ies):
City University of Hong Kong	Name:	CityU Research Limited
MAY 2 9 2003	Street Address:	Room 4119, Cheng Yick Chi Building
E	Street Address:	83 Tat Chee Avenue
5-29-03	City:	Kowloon
3,64,03	State/Country:	Hong Kong Postal Code:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No Additional name(s) and add	resses attached? Yes No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Assignment	☐ Change of Nar	me
Security Agreement	Other:	
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	05142003
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):		
A. Patent Application Number(s):	1	
rt. Fatent Application Hambor(6).	B. Issued Patent Nur 6351067	nber(s):
	6351067	
Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom correspo	6351067 al numbers attached? Y	es No 6. Total number of applica-
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning this matter should be mailed:	6351067 al numbers attached? Yes	es No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 001 JACOBSON HOLMAN F 400 Seventh Street, N.	6351067 al numbers attached? Yes ondence 136 -or- PLLC W.	es No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 001 JACOBSON HOLMAN F	6351067 al numbers attached? Yes ondence 136 -or- PLLC W.	es No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 001 JACOBSON HOLMAN P 400 Seventh Street, N. Washington, D.C. 20004-	6351067 al numbers attached? Yes ondence 136 -or- PLLC W.	es No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 001 JACOBSON HOLMAN P 400 Seventh Street, N. Washington, D.C. 20004- Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: P63311US0	6351067 al numbers attached? Yes ondence 136 -or- PLLC W.	es No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 001 JACOBSON HOLMAN P 400 Seventh Street, N. Washington, D.C. 20004- Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: P63311US0	6351067 al numbers attached? Yes condence 136 -or- PLLC W2218	es No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 001 JACOBSON HOLMAN F 400 Seventh Street, N. Washington, D.C. 20004- Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: P63311US0	6351067 al numbers attached? Yeondence 136 -or- PLLC W2218 DO NOT USE THIS SPA	es No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 001 JACOBSON HOLMAN F 400 Seventh Street, N. Washington, D.C. 20004- Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: P63311US0 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the form	6351067 al numbers attached? Yeondence 136 -or- PLLC W2218 DO NOT USE THIS SPA	es No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 001 JACOBSON HOLMAN F 400 Seventh Street, N. Washington, D.C. 20004- Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: P63311US0 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the focopy of the original document.	6351067 al numbers attached? Yeondence 136 -or- PLLC W2218 DO NOT USE THIS SPA	es No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358. CE

PATENT REEL: 014108 FRAME: 0717 THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 14th day of May, 2003

BETWEEN

City University of Hong Kong, a legal entity of Hong Kong, of 88 Tat Chee Avenue, Kowloon, Hong Kong (hereinafter "the Assignor") of the first part,

AND

CityU Research Limited., a company of Hong Kong, of Room 4119, Cheng Yick Chi Building, 83 Tat Chee Avenue, Kowloon, Hong Kong (hereinafter "the Assignee") of the second part.

WHEREAS

- 1. The Assignor is the proprietor of the US Patent No. 6351067 entitled "Organic Electroluminescent Device with Improved Hole Injection Structure" granted on 26 February 2002 (hereinafter "the Patent").
- 2. The Assignor and the Assignee are desirous that all rights, title and interest in and to the Patent should be assigned to the Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Hundred Hong Kong Dollars the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patent including the right to claim damages in respect of infringements of the Patent prior to the date of this Assignment and the right for the Assignee to record themselves as the proprietor of the Patent on the official Register.

This Assignment is governed by the law of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region.

ASSIGNOR:

City University of Hong Kong

ASSIGNEE:

CityU Research Limited

/O.CC

(Official Capacity)

Director

Technology Transfer Office

RECORDED: 05/29/2003

(Official Capacity)

Director

IP\TOMA\ .. \01860392.doc

PATENT REEL: 014108 FRAME: 0718